seventy-thousand dollars ($70,000) and an annual sponsorship fee payable annually commencing 

on the first anniversary date of the signing of the agreement and each anniversary date thereafter 

until the end of the term of the Agreement in the amount of sixty-two thousand five hundred 

dollars ($62,500) per year not to exceed four (4) consecutive payments (“Annual Sponsorship 

Fee”). 

The term of this agreement is for a five year (5) period beginning October 1, 2014 through 

September 30, 2019.  Below are the three (3) responses for a five year agreement.